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2016 Broadway Lanes Tournament Wrap-up 

 

Hunter Kempton of Buzzard’s Bay, MA edged Tom Hankey of Great Barrington, MA 258 – 257 

to win the Capital District Youth Scholarship Tour tournament held at Broadway Lanes on 

Saturday, October 29th.   

 

The stepladder finals began with third-seeded Andrew Hall of Westborough, MA defeating 

fourth-seeded Kenny Livengood of Ravena 258 - 211. Livengood won a $75 scholarship for 

finishing fourth in the Boys Division.  The second-seeded Kempton then defeated Hall 200 - 192 

to set up the title match.  Hall earned a $100 scholarship for finishing third in the Boys Division.     

 

In the title match, Kempton began with a spare followed by five consecutive strikes to open up 

a 31-pin lead.  Hankey responded by throwing seven consecutive strikes from the fifth frame 

through the tenth frame to close the gap; take a 9 pin lead; and force his opponent to strike 

on his first ball in the tenth frame.  Kempton was up to the challenge, as he closed with a 

strike followed by a spare to earn his fourth CDYST title and a $250 scholarship as the top 

finisher in the Boys division.  Hankey won a $150 scholarship for his runner-up finish. 

 

Competing in a six-game qualifying round on a 37-foot custom-designed USBC sport-

compliant lane condition, Livengood, Hankey, and Hall were the respective leaders following 

each of the first three games.  Hankey regained the lead after Game 4; followed by Livengood 

once again after Game 5. Those two competitors would complete the round tied for the lead 

heading into the semifinals.    In the semifinals, Hankey won his first match to become the sole 

leader.  He followed with two more victories to earn the top seed for the finals.  Kempton won 

two of his three matches rise from fifth and become the second seed.  Hall was undefeated to 

vault from seventh place into third. Livengood earned a close victory in his last semifinal 

match to round out the top four. 

 

A total of 37 bowlers (27 boys and 10 girls) competed in the third tournament of the season.  

Additional scholarship winners in the Boys Division are Alex Alesio of Schenectady ($50) in fifth 

place and Andrew Bourgeois of Blossvale ($40) in sixth.  In the Girls Division, Jessica Shufelt of 

Watervliet finished first (12th overall) and won a $125 scholarship; Jordan Byrnes of Kinderhook 

($75) finished second (13th overall); and Natalya Porcello of Albany ($40) finished third. Our 

talented youth bowlers earned $1,020 in scholarships; bringing the season total to $3,435.   

 

Byrnes, Shufelt, Livengood, Bourgeois, Alesio, Zack Terry of Schenectady, and Morgan Brunet 

of Plattsburgh earned entries into the 2017 USBC Junior Gold Championships in Cleveland. 

 

Our next tournament is the first-ever CDYST Doubles Classic beginning at 1:30 pm on Saturday, 

November 19th at Sportsmans Bowl in Rotterdam. The event is open to teams of any two 

USBC-certified youth bowlers; with a limit of one CDYST singles champion per team. For more 

information about the CDYST, please visit their website at www.cdystbowling.com, e-mail 

tournament directors Mark Taylor and Steve Fawcett at CDYSTinfo@aol.com, or call 518-765-

0267.  The CDYST can also be found on Facebook. 

http://www.cdystbowling.com/
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Statistical Summary 
 

Qualifying Round

Qualifying Total

Position Name City Gender Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total +/-

1 Kenny Livengood Ravena Male 233 148 181 278 256 170 1266 +66 Semifinalist

1 Tom Hankey Great Barrington, MA Male 231 203 203 220 201 208 1266 +66 Semifinalist

3 Andrew Bourgeois Blossvale Male 187 232 201 212 221 197 1250 +50 Semifinalist

4 Brandon Wolf Schenectady Male 204 155 255 234 195 189 1232 +32 Semifinalist

5 Hunter Kempton Buzzards Bay, MA Male 215 176 193 177 194 250 1205 +5 Semifinalist

6 Zack Terry Schenectady Male 212 160 203 255 168 174 1172 -28 Semifinalist

7 Andrew Hall Westborough, MA Male 206 219 235 172 168 166 1166 -34 Semifinalist

8 Alex Alesio Schenectady Male 210 204 233 141 193 169 1150 -50 Semifinalist

9 Spencer Catlin Diamond Point Male 210 169 158 210 191 207 1145 -55 Semifinalist

10 Jordan Byrnes Kinderhook Female 211 200 161 194 188 163 1117 -83 Semifinalist

11 Billy McGaffin Amsterdam Male 145 191 178 164 231 178 1087 -113 Semifinalist

12 Christian Osterhoudt Ulster Park Male 186 176 210 138 146 213 1069 -131 Semifinalist

13 Jessica Shufelt Watervliet Female 191 196 179 168 174 158 1066 -134 Semifinalist

14 Garrett Bartlett Troy Male 146 191 134 191 176 220 1058 -142 Semifinalist

15 Christopher Kokes Mooers Male 208 185 150 198 184 127 1052 -148

16 Jeh'ron Cherry Albany Male 185 195 124 218 170 156 1048 -152

17 Christian Baitinger Greenfield Center Male 172 142 183 163 186 200 1046 -154

18 Natalya Porcello Albany Female 192 161 146 175 197 168 1039 -161

19 Adam Ballard Albany Male 128 211 159 169 198 168 1033 -167

20 Cody Warriner Chateaugay Male 201 208 141 136 152 184 1022 -178

21 Kevin Benedetto Albany Male 148 186 172 185 171 158 1020 -180

22 Morgan Ruggeri Johnstown Female 148 189 153 159 222 137 1008 -192

23 Morgan Brunet Plattsburgh Female 166 178 156 151 193 154 998 -202

23 Michael Boyce Gansevoort Male 158 152 194 163 167 164 998 -202

25 Christian Chiarito Schenectady Male 173 168 191 151 135 163 981 -219

26 Britaney Myers Mechanicville Female 192 185 163 136 136 168 980 -220

27 Hunter Chandler Porter Corners Male 109 140 164 156 166 243 978 -222

28 Micaela Barbolt Gansevoort Female 158 169 137 143 181 157 945 -255

29 Megan Lambert Queensbury Female 137 151 170 170 158 131 917 -283

30 Meghan Doris Clark Mills Female 150 156 135 148 157 170 916 -284

31 Cody Faggiano Queensbury Male 155 164 180 168 131 112 910 -290

32 Madison DuGuay Gansevoort Female 146 156 149 153 163 141 908 -292

33 Matthew Flandreau Voorheesville Male 177 148 142 152 120 164 903 -297

34 Jahlil Young Albany Male 156 166 134 118 176 151 901 -299

35 Ben Empie Johnstown Male 102 142 148 169 147 136 844 -356

36 Nickolas Snide Rutland, VT Male 116 111 127 108 144 142 748 -452

37 Jaret Benedetto Albany Male 113 96 114 102 137 171 733 -467  
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Semifinal Round (All pins carryover from qualifying; 30-pin bonus for match win, 15-pin bonus for tie match)

Total Total Total

Position Name City Gender Carryover Game 7 Bonus Game 8 Bonus Game 9 Bonus Pinfall Plus Bonus +/-

1 Tom Hankey Great Barrington, MA Male 1266 237 30 190 30 176 30 1869 1959 +159 Finalist

2 Hunter Kempton Buzzards Bay, MA Male 1205 225 30 177 30 223 0 1830 1890 +90 Finalist

3 Andrew Hall Westborough, MA Male 1166 225 30 174 30 215 30 1780 1870 +70 Finalist

4 Kenny Livengood Ravena Male 1266 184 0 201 0 186 30 1837 1867 +67 Finalist

5 Alex Alesio Schenectady Male 1150 206 0 186 30 237 30 1779 1839 +39

6 Andrew Bourgeois Blossvale Male 1250 150 0 178 30 183 30 1761 1821 +21

7 Brandon Wolf Schenectady Male 1232 210 30 167 0 180 0 1789 1819 +19

8 Zack Terry Schenectady Male 1172 222 0 151 0 188 30 1733 1763 -37

9 Christian Osterhoudt Ulster Park Male 1069 190 30 243 30 173 0 1675 1735 -65

10 Spencer Catlin Diamond Point Male 1145 162 30 216 30 131 0 1654 1714 -86

11 Billy McGaffin Amsterdam Male 1087 176 0 169 0 182 30 1614 1644 -156

12 Jessica Shufelt Watervliet Female 1066 207 30 153 0 175 0 1601 1631 -169

13 Jordan Byrnes Kinderhook Female 1117 161 0 166 0 167 0 1611 1611 -189

14 Garrett Bartlett Troy Male 1058 172 0 178 0 180 0 1588 1588 -212

Stepladder Finals

1 Tom Hankey 257

2 Hunter Kempton 200

3 Andrew Hall 258 2 Hunter Kempton 258

3 Andrew Hall 192

4 Kenny Livengood 211

Scholarship Winners

Boys Division Girls Division

Scholarship Scholarship

Position Name City Prize Position Prize

1 Hunter Kempton Buzzards Bay, MA $250 1 $125

2 Tom Hankey Great Barrington, MA $150 2 $75

3 Andrew Hall Westborough, MA $100 3 $40

4 Kenny Livengood Ravena $75

5 Alex Alesio Schenectady $50

6 Andrew Bourgeois Blossvale $40

Hunter Kempton

Champion

Name City

Jessica Shufelt Watervliet

Jordan Byrnes Kinderhook

Natalya Porcello Albany

 
 

 

 


